Contract 187-2013

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ~ [2¢ luly 8 2014
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Haley Pike Compost Pad Design
Page 1 of 2 Location: 4253 Hedger Lane
To (Contractor): Resolution No. 408-2014
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
ltem | Description of c_hanges-qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1|Correct stessing issues and increase the
strength of the 50,000 square foot section
concrete pad. (see attached invoice for details) $34,049.00
Total decrease
Total increase $34,049.00
Net increase (decrease) in contract price $34,049.00
Current total contract price $ 395,000.00
The sum of $ $34,049.00 is hereby added to
the total contract price, and the new total contract price thereby is $429,049.00

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended 3 (Proj. Engr.) Date _
Accepted by o/ / i ~—— (Contractor) Date_ /5 July Zc‘i‘{
Approved by / (Urban Co. Engr.) Date

Approved by M i~ %—»%/ (Commissioner) Date 52772 i

Approved by ! e ”'1“*’@ i (Mayor or CAO) Date'f;g I‘“l! Y

1
et




7 i .
b MOy 201y

el ¢ qet S

AT oY £ V- 7200
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |02 July 8, 2014
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Haley Pike Compost Pad Design
Page 1 of 2 Location: 4253 Hedger Lane
To (Contractor): Resolution No. 408-2014
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
I:\T;’ Description of ci:acnogr::;ggg:tg;: :?: prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1]Correct stessing issues and increase the
strength of the 50,000 square foot section
concrete pad. (see attached invoice for details) $34,049.00
Total decrease
Total increase $34.049.00
Net increase (decrease) in contract price $34,049.00
Current total contract price $ 395,000.00
The sum of $ $34,049.00 is hereby added to
the total contract price, and the new total contract price thereby is $429,049.00
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended | 7 (Proj. Engr.) Date
Accepted by L/ o/ /(Q,, S (Corbtﬁcéczc)’a Bate 15 Ju /}1 zorf
Approved by_W%M’td——J (Jrban-Ge—Engr) Date 3/l ['[g
Approved by / (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT:

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO.

CHANGE ORDER:

—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

___No

8[/L1/(a1

} Méyor

—

! Ddte




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor:

RRC Company, LLC

Project Name:

—Haley Pike Compost Pad Design Build (RFP 19-2013)

Contract Number and Date Resolution 403-2013

Responsible LFUCG Division: Waste Management

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Summary of Previous Percent Change to
Change Orders To Date Dollar Amount Original Contract
A. Original Contract Amount: 395,000
B. Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders: 0 %
(Line B/ Line A)
C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order: 395,000
rrent n rder
D. Amount of This Change Order: 34,049
%
(Line D/ Line A)
E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order : 429,049
%%
(Line £ / Line A )
SI NES

Project Manager: '/ ‘.

Date: SRR ;/

/o
7

Reviewed by: /AL/ M Date: C// :/ Z// b

,/ / / T 7
Division Dirmr:vwwéﬁww“ ' DateL(// ///Z // %
&



